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HOI CIA £>iNH TlJ NHAN CH(NH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

November 3, 1986 

To Whom It May Concern: 

Mr. Nguyen Van Gioi has faithfully served our organization, 
Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners, and established 
rapport with many refugees settling in the United States. 

I consider the service that l-lr. Nguyen Van Gioi has contributed 
to be invaluable to the Indochinese communities of Northern 
Virginia in particular. 

He is and has been a dedicated employee, on a voluntary basis. 
The time and energy he has expended has provided positive 
linkages to other organizations and associations working for 
the benefit and betterment of the Indochinese population. He 
has earned the respect and admiration of many people, including 
local politicians, mental health therapists, social workers, 
and clientele. 

It is with a great deal of pride and respect that I would highly 
recommend Mr. Nguyen Van Gioi for the position of responsibility 
for which you have selected him. I am certain that he will be 
an valuable asset and contribute countless time and energy in 
his new position. 

KMr/1rh 

Sincerely, 

---
Khuc Minh Tho 
President 
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HQI CIA DINH TlJ NHAN CH(NH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

, ~' 

TRICH YEU 

Thu'a Anh, 

Ngay 1 thang 

Anh HUYNH TAN NO 
BV 13161 - Bldg sOsH 
PRPC PO Box 7635 
MIA MORONG BATAAN 
PHILIPPINES 

11 nam 1986 

V/v gia nh~p Hoi Gia Dinh Tu Nh~n Ch~nh 
Tri Vi~,t Nam. 

H~i Gia Dinh Tu Nh~n Chanh Tri Vi~t Nam 
thanh th;;t c~rr; on Anh va mSt so anh em kha'c hien 3'tai 

-Da'o co y' d~nh gia nh~p H9i: 

La mot H9i ho?t d9ng nham mvc dich phuc 
vu cho ca'c tu nhiln chabh tri, chu'ng tcii 1u~n luan hoan 
ngh~nh Stl u~ h9 du'o'i mQi hiiih tht.!c cJa cac c,:u tu nh~n 
chanh tri cung nhu gia diiJ.n ho. 

Do do, H~i mong rang sau khi cae Anh ddoc 
dinh cu t~i Hoa Ki, s; nhin du~c s~ 1i~n lac hole 'bl~g 
thu' tin, hoa'c bang dih thoai dr;~ bigt ro muc di'ch va 
ho~t dong eua H4i Gia Dfilh 'Tu Nh~n Cha'nh Tr) Villt Nam. 

Tran trqng chao Anh. 

, 
Kinh, 

KHue MINH THO 
Chu Tich 
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FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

I t. 

Kinh gdi 

I I 
Trich Yeu 

_ I v 

Ngay 1 thang II nam 1986 

A I ~ 
Ong GIAM BOC VINA ENTERPRISE Corp. 
P.O. Box 2107 
Falls Church, VA. 22042 

- V/v xin eho Hei Gia ~i~h TUNh~n Ch~nh Tri Vi~t 
dup~ phip b~'b~n t~i hanh lang gnEN CENTER mit 
thiep TET va THANH IN nhan d~p rET f)INH MEO. . 

" , I 
Thua Ong Giam .floc, 

Nam 
~I 

so 

J ,., - A. 

Ciffig nhu nam vUa qua, nh~ m~c dieh tao dieu kien eho 
Hoi Gia f)inh TU Nhan Ch~nh Tri Vi~t Nam e6 them eh~t 1\ phuong ti~n 
ta'i eh~nh devdai tho bdu phi hong vi;e ehuye; dat ho-sd, ph~e d~p 

J _ "_,. I ._ ....... '" , " 
thu tin va phue vu tu nhan ehanh tri va gia dinh ho, Hoi chung toi 
t~n trqng xin,Ong Gi~ f)~ eh~p thugn ~a ehophep'dV~~ bay ba~ 
mSt sl) thiep TET vB. tranh in nhan dip rET f)INH MEO sa'p d;;n, tai 
hanh lang EDEN CENTER. . . 

- - I 
.... I 

Th,h gian bay, b~ 
ngay 6-12-1986 eho den het 

duoc du tru vao mOi euoi 
ngay 24-1-1987. 

, I -...... A'- \ - ...... 
Vi tinh each cua to ehue va hoat dong ,.. - _ A.' ,,~~J 

HQi,3ia ~inh Tu ~an .... Cha~h Tr~ V~<:t,.Nam.t ehm,;g 
tu6ng n~i su ehieu co lien tuc va ung ho nhiet 

I .... ' ~ Giam <Joe. 

I ..... 

bat vu 101 cua 
toi hoan toan tin 

~ ~ 

tinh eua Ong 

, 
Xin chan thanh cam on va k{nh chao ~ng Gi~ Boc. 

< 

I 

Kinh, 

<.( __ ----·1~~-----

KHUC MINH THd 
~ 

Chu Tich 
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HOI CIA £>INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

. I ,'. 
Kl.nh gUl. 

I A' 

TRICH YEU 

; ,/ 
Ngay 11 thang 11 nam 1986 

, .' NHU .' O~g TRAN, A THu'AN '. • 
Hoi Trd6ng Hoi Ngubi Viet Cao Nien 
6925 Columbia Pike # 116 
Annandale. VA 22003 

V/v x~P tham g~a trung bay trong CUDC trie~ 
1a""m TET -DINH MAO do Hoi Ngu'o'i Vi$t 'Cao Nien 
to" chue. 

,. 
Thda Ong H~i Tru'ci~g. 

H~i Cia Di~h T~ Nh~n Cha~h TrJ Vi~t Nam du~c bii~ gu~ 
H~i du' ~di,nh to' chuc milt cupc tri1!i1 1a'm nha'n d~p TET 
DINH MAO tai ha'nh lang Hoi Tru'6-ng T. C. WILLIAMS vao ngay 

I ''''; • 

25 thang 1 nam 1987. 

... "". ...... I ... - '" - J ..... - - ...... 
De,co the gop phan,trung bay mqt so tranh in va hinh anh 
danh d,,'u "12 nam tui nhuc trong nguc tti cong san Viet Nam". 
Hqi chu'ng toi xin Ong H(ii Tru'ong vii Ban t6' chue ch,;'p thuan 
dong thaJ. cho phe'p Ho'i Cia Dinh Til Nhiin Cha'nh Tr.i Vi.et Nam 
duoc c~ mot vi trl thich h6p tai cUDe trien lam vao ngay, 
giJ-v~ di~ di~~ ~~ diph n~~ tr~n. . 

Xin ch~n thanh cam on va ki~h chao Ong H6i Truong va Ban 
to" ehu~c. 

, 
Kinh. 

.-----~~ , 
-....---. KHUC MINH 

Chu' Tich 

-_._--.--­=- ~-
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HOI CIA E>iNH Tll NHAN CHfNH TRI VIET NAM •.• 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS 'ASSOCIATION si) 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 ~ 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

lIovember 13, 1986 

u.s. Orderly Departure Program 
Office (ODP) 

American Embassy 
Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Dear Sir/Madame: 

HE: 19uyen Van Gioi 
IV 1081011 
VEWL 1024391 

This is to inform you that the above referenced individual, 
Nguyen Van Gioi escaped from Vietnam and gained admission into 
the United States on December 6, 1985 on the Former Political 
Prisoner category. 

Due to his escape his family is experiencing·a great deal of 
difficulties and troubles in attempting to secure exit visas 
since his name appears on the Letter of Introduction. 

We are therefore asking that you delete his name on the Letter 
of Introduction so that it will be possible for other members 
of his family to secure exit visas. 

Thanking you in advance for your coo eration and consideration 
of this request. 

(Mrs.) Khuc Minh-Tho 

KMT/lrh 
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~""'YE'i V.~ 
":;UH~ TH! 
N"UYE', 4I 
N;;UY =~j T,,1 
~"UYEN T~l 

ADDRESS 1 .' '. 

_-'·~H 'U ".~ oJ.no 5TTTrl 0' -4'1111(& 
~.~G<O(, T"'ILA" 

... 01 '3~W'~ 1 2 OCT'~c~ 1130 
T:'1 ~';;\j 19 .lUG'J Sf H!4 

f"nH "-J~,~ I~! S::>H"~P 1952 
~';~C ".\jW ,;C~~ 21 J ~';UA~Y 1 Q~a 
T .. UY v: ~~:-t :) J:, .... !7 JCTOJ:~ 111 ~ 1 

VIETNA/,,: 0' 11 :. V~ :>1 ~JGUY, O.PHU NH:J'N, 
T.P. ~o CMl v,l';~, vHTN',,! 

VE,o/L,,;024397 

(Iv 'B7')71) 

" 
" .. 
" 

SU JUA'I ~O. <Y CHJ P~EP ';~U'G ~~UOl CO TE'I TRE~ DAY '1 
3ANGCO(, TwAI-L~~, ). ,;~p 00'; T.: su Ou~N ~Y 'E S'NG HOA KY, 
VOl DIeu Kla~ ~o ~uOC ,~~~ 5:JC <~02 TAl VIET ~A", VA DuDe 
?HO~~ VA~ QUA DAl DI~~ CAD UY L!c~ ~r~p ;UoC o~e TRACH TY 'IAN 
(UN~Cil). C~J\jG TOI Y!U CAu il0: T~l" ~JYE'I c,o CHO ~O ;IAY 
XUAT CANri CUN~ N"U\G S:4Y T' CA~ T~I~T ~E ROI vIET N.~.I 
THe ~~ERICAN ~~!ASS' ~:V5S ~:Q~:SS!ON F:~ T~E A30VE PEQSONS 
TO COME TO ~A~~(C(, THAIL~\O TJ ~A~E ~P~~!CATIO'; IT T~IS 
E~~ASSY TO 30 TJ T~5 UNIT50 STAT~5, ~~OVi'~' TH~T TH~Y ~.VE 
_ ~E~Ie.L 5~AY~~A'I~\ 1, VI~T~~~ ~~: ~~ :~T5RVI2~ ~Y ~ ~EP~5-

SE~HTIVE o~ T~5 ;J'lIT:) ~.A.TI:l~S ,,::;;; C~"'i':SS!O~:!I F:)I! REFUG:ES 
(U~HCR). ~~ ~E1U~3T T~~ ~JT~J~:TI2S T~ !5~UE EX:T~:~~ITS A~O 
THE ~~CESSA~Y )JCJ~~~T3 T: L~lVE V!:T~A"'. 

~~UNG ~~~CI (2 T'~N 0' ,~:c ~\~:~ D~ ~~~I T~! T~A~ ~UY~~ 
vI~T NA~ T~E: DA~~ s.~~ C~I~~ (~~~ \~~~ CA~~ WO' KY.I 
TH~ '~~ES A~JV~ H!V~ ~~~~ Su~Y:TT~O T~ Tri! V!~T~.~~SE AWT~~O­
ITI:S 3' TH~~~~C~ J~ T~~ ~W~~!C" VISA 2~T~Y ~'~<I~:; LIST. 

:lop-r 
10/51 



ffiSTATES~ 
.... ~~:2 
§ •• ~ 
CONFERENCE 

SfX:'1'Iaf I ' 

"'~" ,,' _' .Cd.-Q.,y~ 
NAnONAL OIlfllCi 200 ~:. GLEBE RD. Rt. IH LOBBY 

-MICRATION AND REFUCEE SERVICES ARLiNGTON, VA, 22203 
1112 M"SS~ AVINUI. NoW •• WASHINGTON. O.c:.20001 

OROERU CEPARl'tlRE PPOORAM (VIE'lNAM) 

An'IIl\VIT r:I REtAl'IalSHIP 

OOP 'N .OiToTL 
(it known) 

DICCESE r:I A P...Li ~ C 7 0 ~ 

~our ~I • f.J(~'INe~ VA'" 0-101 Phone 1 (1i::Ine) (703) 5"'0' S'S'3 Famtly i4iddli Given (WoI:X) ~our AddreSSI 2 /la-A ~(/R.T FALL.J V:-:A--~I!.-It-()"":'Jt.-3' 
!lJnber Street County: C ty State Zlp 

Date of Birthl OCT J~, '9JOPlace of Birthl SAfavtJ, V,J NationalitYI Vie-tAlA,.., 
Date of Entry to U.S.I pEe G, '9 $ ~ Fra1II(CXlUIltry/c:aup) ZIJ.POIJe.sIA 
My Alien ~istration IUDberl (if applicable) 1r- 27. Z1t8- /30 
Legal Statusl Parolee Petmanent Resident u.s. Citizen ---My Naturalization Certificate ~rl (if applicable) _________ _ 

SECTIQI II 

I am filing the Affidavit for the rollowing relati_ still in Vietnam to c:crae the United States under the Orderly oapartun Ptcyt. (OIP). 

A copy of my I 1-94 (both sides) ___ I-1S1 or ____ I-551 (Pecnanent Resident card) is attacMd. 

I haw filed an I-130 (DllDi9nnt Visa Petitial) for each of my relatiw(s) prior to sublitting the Affidavit y.. -I no. U yes, date SUbaitted: and date apprtMld I • 

REtAl'ICNSHIP 1'0 '!OJ ADDRESS IN I/IE'm'IM 
/I<wvehl Tit i TeN AuG '9, '?~It G#9j),'n$l 
Al'-lIYe tJ Ai M;tI# S6P «,19;;< G.'AD;n!--
Il cy ye rJ TH; IfGP r kiNH J"A 1/ .g '9 r8 S q.'.s c1!,,: 

Wi FE 6Jlih Plfllll piAl/{ eH()~G- (~ 
S"pAl vo;:" .. LI.,..;f.,~.vI/"I'tAlJ HCH CJTy 

l>dVCcH rE R.. -it!-
w"d-

If you are filin; this affidavit for persons in VietnsD who are eligible for OCP as former U.S. employees: persons closely asSOCiated with U.S. efforts prior to 1975; political prisooer; or l'merasian. please ~lete the lnfomatial in Section III and 'N. 

SECI'ION III 

'nIe followin; are persons in Vietnam kraoIn to me and who may be eligible to entar the U.S. as a former U.s • .,pv8rl'lMnt entlloyee or close associate to the U,S.; political prisoner; Asian-iIIlerican: 

Name of Principal ~licant Date/Place of sirth Relation (if any) Address in Vletnam 
• 

--
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Your 

ffi STATES~ 
t-L1~~ 

~~[7~ 
CONFERENCE 

- -------~-~~--~------.~- ._-
• ~ •• "-., -'-'. • > • 

HAnOHAL OFFICE L?CJ/'2, 
usec Reference No •. ~~ 

MIGRATION AND REFUGEE SERVICES ODP-IV No. __ _ 
(If known) 

1312 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE, N. W .• WASHINGTON, D. C. 2OD05 
l202)6)9-6646/6647 

ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (Vietnam) 

Date filed: ,-' 1/.9 I !. > 
, I 

Diocese of: IA.u \" elf "D C H 
.,. f\ • • 

II! "a Ill! & 
Name: Mr@Miss Ka ue ~ i NIf-TH-O 

(Family) hliddle) (Given) 
Phone (home) ('10~) ~O .Qo r2 

(work). (:ZQ~ r.eg . .:tR IS 

;Your address: 1,213' HAR1'l:I AS '-Pttv~ !i:ALts. CHURCH 1 va. !<.!) ol+! 
umber Street City/County State Zip Code 

. THE FOLLOWING ARE PERSONS IN VIETNAM KNOWN TO ME AND WHO MAY BE ELIGIBLE TO ENTER THE UNITED 
STATES AS FORMER U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE OR CLOSE ASSOCIATE TO THE U.S. 

, 
(Name of Principal Emigrant Date/Place of Birth to you 

I ~G~.tJ_ Y~~.Ui-i.Di 
. r -0 G ~() 
; Number of close relatives accompanying Principal Emigrant: TE'" (I Q 

U.S. GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE DESCRIPTION OF PAST ASSOCIATION (of Emigrant) 

U.S. Government Agency N lit Last Title/Grade ______ -'-_ 
Name/Position of Supervisor / ----------------------------------------------

EMPLOYEE OF AMERICAN COMPANY OR ORGANIZATION 
U.S. Company, Contractor, Agency,· Organization, or Foundation'--______________ _ 

J Last Title/Grade / Name/Position of Supervisor 
j ----------

i EMPLOYEE OF VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT (Prior to 1975) 
jMinistry or Military Unit NAJjotvA-L poliCe C'oHHt,.,,,rst Title/Grade .SS,·STIHJT/ JI.CCWAie 
I Name/Position of Supervisor M' U:;lFtJ .r ij Il S tV.' I:i / Co lp a. e.' e If.j S"f- e>J: P e '-'iDA"" E L 
jWas time spent in Re-educat!on camp? '-"" r-T ~ , J"" nth YES J6JNO L-JHow Long? '0 ••• years , .~ .• mo • 

FORMER STUDENT IN U. S. OR ABROAD UNDER U. S. GOVERNMENT NSORSRIP 

School 'HIE :U.I=FAt,lTR'j S C Hop! LocaUon_~C:.,;&!LI=b:.Li.J:fp:l./,;&&JI,,>LILI..I.AL_ _______ _ 

i Type of Degree or Certificate 1I1 flp M A .J. C.Ep,T (!Fje ~TE. 
Dates of Earll/yamRs 81: Training IqC;7- tqc;!I.' ~ 1973. 

month/year month/year 
,==============~===================================== 
i I swear that the best of my knowledge. 

Signature_~~~_=-::=-..~~;;.....-------- Date'----1..I:z~/u-( !qq'-/c....,g,I'~3.t?.-____ -:--_ 

____ ~=-=~~L.C.._i-=~=~=-~~=-=---TIIIS Iz:j;k {Date 

Signature of Notary Publ .../,/d;.~id...!..LL:...(.A~!::==-____ at the County of #A'LllIJt?'O.;J 

My COIIIIDission expires :_?.;.~rLJ:~l-a.ILL.2--------
usec FORM B (6/82) 
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HOI CIA £>iNH TU NHAN CHfNH TR! VI~T NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

Nov. 24th, 1986 

Ms. Mariam Friend 
HQDA (DAIM-FAR-AR) 
Room 1146, HOF I 
Alexandria, Va. 22331-0301 

Dear Ms Friend: 

Once again we would like to request your assistance in 
looking for the training records/employment verifications 
for our Vietnamese political current/former prisoners 
or US employees so that they can complete their document­
ation for the Orderly Departure Program. 

Tran Ngoc Binh 
DOB: 01-02-1942 
Trng Date: Feb. 1969 

Nguyen Xuan Tu 
DOB: 12-01-1948 
Rank: Captain 

Nguyen Van Cuu 
DOB:1l-17-1943 
RankL Major 

Pham Thi Xuan Diep (F) 
DOB:1942 
CSD: 02-1969/02-1970 

02-1970 
position: Cashier 

Ser.#62-217-708 

Course Title: Officer Leadership 
School: US Army, Ft. Knox, Ky. 

Traning Locations: 
1. Lackland Defense Language School 
2. Ft. Wolters, AFB, Tx 
3. Ft. Hunters, Ga. 

Ser.#63-600-238 
Training Date/Locations 
1. 10/1963 Lack1and, AFB, Tx 
2. 06/1964 Ft. Wolters, Tx 
3. 10/1964 - 02/1965 Ft. Rucker,Al. 
4. Graduation: 02-09-1965 

ALSA AFB, Tuy Hoa Province 
PX Long Binh, Bien Hoa Province 
Preston Park, MS¥1033 

In addition, we would like to ask for your assistance in 
searching again for the case of the young man in Japan (letter 
to you and yours to us attached) we now find this company's 



Ms. Mariam Friend 
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former address; we thought it may be of help to you in 
looking and may help the family and particularly the 
young man in the same manner. (the young man is still in 
Japan, and the chances to resettle in the US are at a stake.) 
The Company name was "Columbia Export Packers, Inc. 
APO San Francisco 96309. This Company had several offices 
in Viet Nam. 

AS always, we thank you very much for your assistance 
in this humane endeavor. 

Sincerely, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 
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February 24,1986 

Ms. Mariam Friend 
HQDA (9Al£ M!R S) j)ftlM.-F'A~-AR 
Room 1146, HOF I 
Alex. Va. 22331-0301 

Dear Ms. Friend: 

,I 

Thank you for your prompt action on the case of Mr. 
Tran Quy Khang, a refugee in camp in Japan. Because of 
your recent response, we have been able to assist him 
by forwarding the degree and verification, which we 
believe, can help him emigrate to this country. 

Once again, we call for your assistance in looking 
for the father's employment verification of another 
young man, who also is in a Japanese refugee camp. 
He was told he can be admitted to the United States 
if he can present some proof of his father's invol­
vement with either the US or the South Vietnamese 
government. His father was in the Republic of VN 
Army in a Ranger unit from 1958 to 1968 as a sergeant. 
After he was wounded he was released; he then worked 
for Columbia Company at Cam Ranh Bay from October 10 
1969 to December 1972. Then he served as inspector 
for the Cam Ram Bay Disabled Veteran Association (VN) 
until the Socialist-Republic of Viet Nam took over. 

We know it is very hard to pin down the employment 
verification for a US company in Viet Nam, but we 
have no other means to get help for this young man. 
Therefore, we again look to you and just hope that 
you know some way to get this. We attach some of the 
information the young man sent to our Association, 
which may be of some help. 

Please help us any way you can and give us your prompt 
action again. \~e do appreciate your assistance in this 
humane endeavor . 

\ 
\. 

\1 \' 

Sincerely, 

'~ 

L.::...Khuc Minh Tho (lVlrs.) 
f President 
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OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT CHIEF OF STAFF 

FOR toFORMATlClf't,I ~GEMENT 

"LE)(~"'15", 22WS>g'" 

President, Families, Vietnamese Political 
Prisoners Association, P. O. Box 5435 

Arlington, Virginia 22205-0635 

Dear Mrs. Tho: 

We were unable to locate a record of employment for Vietnamese 
refugee TRAN NGU. 

know. 
If we can be of any further assistance to you, please let us 

SincereJ.y, 

~{~ 
Miriam E. Friend 
Acting Chief, Reference 

Assistance Branch 
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HOI CIA eiNH Tll NHAN CHfNH TRI VIET NAM . . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O.BOX 5435, ARLINGTON VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-998-7850 

November 7. 1986 

Ms. Ginetta Sagan, Executive Director 
Aurora Foundation 
177 Toyon Road 
Atherton, California 94025 

Dear 14s. Sagan: 

I would like to take this opportunity on behalf of our Association to thank you for your continued support and assistance. 

I would also like to acknowledge receipt of your correspondence dated November 3, 1986 in which you attached copies of the checks paid to the consultants. I am therefore enclosing our check in 
the amount of $500.00. 

We appreciate your continued support and enthusiasm on our behalf and appreciate your suggestion for future financial assistance. 

Should you have any questions and/or concerns, or if ur Association can be of further assistance, please do not hesita to contact us. 

JOofl'/lrh 
Enclosure 

Sincerely, 

- (Mrs.) Khuc Minh Tho 
President 

-
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